
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 Page 1 of 1 

 

 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

< Procurement of bird watching equipment > 

1. Type of procedure  

Simplified procedure 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

26/01/2022    0401-124/4 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

4. Contract number and value 

< 0401-124/11> EUR 41.024,04 

5. Date of award of the contract 

< 15/03/2022 > 

6. Number of tenders received 

2 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

FINEDART d.o.o., Petra Ćetkovića 191, 81000 Podgorica, Montenegro  

8. Duration of contract 

120 calendar days 

9. Contracting Authority  

Public Enterprise for Coastal Zone Management of Montenegro, Ulica Popa Jola Zeca bb, 85310 Budva, 

Montenegro  

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying down 

common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action, 

Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an 

Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II), The Interreg IPA Cross-border Cooperation Programme Croatia-

Bosnia and Herzegovina - Montenegro 2014-2020 (HR-BA-ME). 


